PRASAR BHARATI [India's Public Service Broadcaster] Office of the Executive Engineer (E) Project CCW, Akashvani, Room No.501-B, 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003 E-mail - eeekwcamp@gmail.com



Tel. No. 011-2436 6091

NOTICE RE- INVITING e – TENDER

The Executive Engineer [E] Project, CCW, Akashvani, Room no. 501-B, 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi on behalf of President of India invites e-tender in two bid system [Step-I: Pre-qualification of agencies & Step-II: Financial bid] from manufacturers [OEM] of 'YORK' make Water Cooled Chiller or their authorized dealers/vendors/service provider for the following work:-

Name of Work: ARMO of all E & M Services at the National Media Centre, Raisina Road, New Delhi [SH: Annual Comprehensive Maintenance of 3 x 170 TR 'YORK' Water Cooled Screw Chillers for the three years 2023-2026].

NIT No.: NIT/SE(E)/NZ/2023-2024/11 Dated: 19.12.2023 Estimated cost: **Rs.50,94,984/-**

Earnest Money Deposit (on 1st year estimated cost Rs.16,32,168/-): Rs.32,643/-

Period of completion: - 03 Years

Last date & time of submission of bid: Up to 03:00 P.M. on Date- 13.03.2024

- Tender bid form and other details can be obtained from the website www.prasarbharati.eproc.in
- New bidder may contact <u>parasarbharatisupport@c1india.com</u> for any support or registration with web portal www.prasarbharati.eproc.in , or contact their help line No. given on portal on any working days between 6.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs.
- The bid can only be submitted after uploading of Receipt of deposition of original EMD drawn in favour of PB BCI EE [E]-II CCW, AIR, New Delhi to the www.prasarbharati.eproc.in upto the specified bid submission date and time.
- The bid can only be submitted after deposition of original EMD, which should be deposited either in the office of Executive Engineer inviting bids or division office of any Executive Engineer, CCW AIR within the period of bid submission. The EMD receiving Executive Engineer (including NIT issuing EE/AE) shall issue a receipt of deposition of earnest money deposit to the bidder in a prescribed format uploaded by tender inviting EE in the NIT.

~ 5d, ~

Executive Engineer [E] - Project

No. EE [E]P / MH-I/NMC/ 2023-24 / えっぺら

Dated: 05/03/2024

Copy of e -Notice forwarded to the following for publicity:

- 1 The SE[E], CCW, Akashwani, 5th floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi. It is intimated that the above tender is being re-invited due to dead of Late Sh. Devendra Kumar Sharma the proprietor of M/s Ventac Engineering, New Delhi the pre-qualified agency for the above work.
- 2 The EE [E]-I/II, CCW, Akashwani, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
- 3 The AE [E] CCW, Akashwani, DDB Tower-'A' & 'B', Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 4 The AE [E], CCW, Akashwani, Kingsway Camp, Delhi.
- 5 AAO of Electrical Project Division, Delhi.
- 6 PBNS team (webupdates.pbns@gmail.com). It is requested to publish in the Prasar Bharati website (e-mail).

Executive Engineer [E] Project

Executive Engineer (E) Project CCW, All India Radio 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan New Delhi-110003



फॉर्म संख्या / Form No. 6 राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi दिल्ली नगर निगम MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI मृत्यु प्रमाण पत्र / Death Certificate



0224-0202165552

(Issued under section 17 of the Registration of Death Act, 1969 and 8/13 of Delhi Registration

This is to certify that the following information has been taken from the original record of DEATH which is the register for Municipal Corporation Of Delhi of KESHAVPURAM ZONE

नाम / Name लिंग / Gender मृत्यु की तिथि / Date Of Death मृत्यु का स्थान / Place Of Death

पंजीकरण की तिथि / Date Of Registration पंजीकरण संख्या / Registration No माता का नाम / Name of Mother पिता का नाम / Name of Father जीवनसाथी का नाम / Name of Spouse वर्तमान / मृत्यु के समय पता Present / Address at the time of Death) स्थाई पता / Permanent Address

जारी करने की तिथि / Date of Issue

DEVENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

MALE

29/01/2024

SRI BALAJI ACTION MEDICIAL INSTITUTE A4 DELHI PASCHIM VIHAR NORTH EAST DELHI INDIA 110063

02/02/2024

MCDOLIR-0224-0202163184

LATE DWARKA PRASAD SHARMA

LATE JAISHREE SHARMA

GH - 9/370, PASCHIM VIHAR, SUNDER VIHAR, NEW DELHI DELHI INDIA 110087

GH - 9/370, PASCHIM VIHAR, SUNDER VIHAR, NEW DELHI DELHI INDIA 110087 02/02/2024



प्रत्येक जन्म एवं मृत्यु का पंजीकरण सुनिश्चित करे ENSURE REGISTRATION OF EVERY BIRTH & DEATH

Note: This certificate is system generated and does not require any seal/signature in original . The authenticity of this certificate can be verified at mcdonline.nic.in